In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the A M 2

Insalvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Company details

comme o (9 [0 1 [ ]5]0]6

Company name in full lcella Energy Limited

c

“-_-’
Companies House

W

27/03/2018 #3709
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Chris
Surname Newell
E Administrator’s address
Building n.':amef’nurnberlyI Station Road
Street Warlow
Fucks
Post town r
County/Region r

o TSTc7 ] [T NS

Country r

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) | © Other administrator
Frank Use this section to tell us about

Surname IWESSE|y another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number|81 Station Road

Street ’_l\zarlow

chks

B Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another adm:mistrator.

Post town |

County/Region r

oo [SLI7] 1IN S

Country f_

04/17 Version 10



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

I Date of the statement of affairs
o S Tz Eo e
I Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

o SR o O i e

I Sign and date

,
e |
Signature date ‘?J? l—ma_l? I?J?’TE

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

C .
T Chris Newell

E Where to send

company namgy ;antuma LLP

81 Station Road

Address

Marlow
Bucks

Porst town

|
|
|
|
|

County/Region

O [S[LT] [1[N[S]

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01628 478100

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed and dated the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Comparnies House

04/17 Version 10




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Celia Energy Limited (in Administration) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 09019506
In the High Court of Justice No. 8036 of 2018

Statement as to the affairs of (@) Cella Energy Limited of 81 Station Road, Marlow, Buckinghamshire,
SL7 INS

on 01 February 2018, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, frue and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 01 February
2018, the date that the Company entered Administration

Full name Jaime Lifton

674
v/

Dated 3/03/18

Signed




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets' (Estimated without reference to books and
Records)

Fixed Assets

Other Debtors and Prepayments

Cash at Bank

Corporation Tax Repayable

Intellectual Property

Intercompany Account

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

0 Y 31 4

Signature

Book value Estimated to
Realise
f £
None None
None None
150,000 Uncertain
25,000 Uncertain
35,000 Uncertain
120,000 Uncertain
1,000,000 Uncertain
300,000 Nil
TAL Nil




A1 - Summary of Liabilities —

Estimated total assets available for preferentiat
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-
Employees (number: 8)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims.-

Employees (number: 9)

Other unsecurad creditors

Estimated deticiency after floating charge where appilicable {(brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£
Nil

2,290

(2,290)

(2,290}

Nil
{2,290)
Nil

(2,290)
£
Nil

{2.290)
17,467
568,474
N1l

(585,938}

(588,228)

57,203
(57,203}
(645,431)

Sighature

owe_ 73S




81/c0/e leq @ ainjeubig

o~

Y 4

(8L0Z "L god Jo se

aSN/dED Z0.'0 18 palaaueD
LEL'¥62 89 10) aSN$ VSN AN 193nejes | jeydeg suoydasiad

Ul pajeuiwousp — 5+g'6Lr$ PAIg Lunipels /g

SJOpaJo o
Bunsij payoeie sag

JoUpaID
Aq play
Aunoas
uanaib Kue (apoojsod ypm) Joypsi12 Jo awep
3 AJunoss Jo anjep Ajunoas aleq JO s|iE1a0 SSAIpPY

Jig3p jo lunouxy

‘uoissassod s Auedwoos sy ul Auadoud Jano apn Jo uoguslsl Bulwie SJ0)IpaIo AUE pUe sjuswWaalbe ajes [euolpuoD Jo Buises| [Bpeyd ‘aseyoind-auny
Japun si0)paio Aue Sjedipul pue ((Jawnsuod e 4o uolulyep 10} 8Bed JueAs|a; 885) SJALWNSUD WBLSD puE sasfoldwa BUIPNoXa) SI0NPa.o || BpNnjoUl IShW NOA :8JO0N

(s1swinsuod pue ssetolds Buipnaxs) SHOLIGIHD ANYAINOD




0Z 51 8107 Aienigad zg

60'540Z 1A 10S SdI

p40 ) abeq

e[

00002 807 ‘@853 '181sayolo) Youbiag 1saM ‘PEOY UapXeT 081 'wSSIANAAY NMONMNN.. YO4HMN  S000D
08 #8CEL Q1€ 90d ‘aiysdwen 'yinounod ‘peoy INoqIBYHON Juidod Aend | pelwiT ylS 000D
81 /6T rO9 L4L 'pIojia L 1SE3 Yled AsjpeM ‘@snoH nqneis prMNanels oo
00°8EY MVS £1 X0 ‘SIUSPIOXO ‘UojUBA3]G 'pROY ASuueH 'uleq ysng AW P17 uoneolGe '@ Buiplepa 1sieI0eds  do00D
QAP GLINY
oo ot 'X8853 ‘UGPUSYIQ UINOS 'PROY UOPUOT 'NJed [Buisnpu| 1@allng ‘ABaA apsunr oL Jun P11 seainss UaboniN Q000D
00 0L HYZ 6X0 'uoXQ ‘swel ] ‘peoy PIOjXQ 'asnoH pIoxO pijsuozbuilesly  NOOOD
00°006'} XdS 6¥X0 ‘aiyspioxo ‘uoibuimesn 1eens Buiyonos ‘ssnon Suyone) py Bumnsuo) sexely  NOO0D
0018 3ANG Z29Y 'ayojsfuiseq ‘peoy 9SION '91EIST |BLISNPU| LBH ISOA pi1Jaisew|sieddy suosuyor 110000
0e'088'L uoyrtAer  M000D
00°00Z'SLL go¢ 1137 ‘ubnascqubnon ‘peoy Aqusy “ied iiemAloH 'Buiping poomuwueyD papwr] ABau3 wabiayu 0002
OP'8sL's %6 AZO3 'uopuo ‘934g |[eybuiseq §§ ‘a0e|d AN JOO| 4 Yig 'SIUNOSOY (U Uped 921yl S Jo Aig Buipel) ‘sejernossy AsjxnH 10002
260002 40 €13 ‘“Aeung ‘uapiep MaN 'pEOY SGUOCYD -0 ‘ssnol shey sheH  HOD0D
ST AIXA] A9 01 X0 'projbuijleps ‘Zel xog Od I uawsabeuey aseps uopunto 90002
00'66%'C 4S8 241 ‘aiiysdolyg 'piojla] 'uOXNy '@ALQ B3IpUY 9 PI7 uoKeACUU| YJOMBWESY 40000
§5'925'S QAYZ PXO 'PIOIXO ‘Peoy Auod '81jual ssauisng sIs| / '9sNoH UD)IWENH P17 SWoo3|al US4 30000
00°00%'S QNZ PXO ‘PIOIXQ 'PROY AUD '2NudY) $S3UISNG SIS| £ '9SNOH UBHILEH P17 118uisiy  Qoood
00'000'8 ags 2dd ‘uoisald 'Aepn uBWOY Gp A1 azaarj ueadoing  D000D
{00018) Old sdawicisng AB1du3 403 80000
Z6ZLE'L AHZ 678 'Aing 'ebug desH ‘peoy maN Aing 18M0d '§ SBD UMDID WL PIT 10 UMOID  w000D
56 VoY ar. 0lHd ‘aumoblielg ‘spse) |leybiesd pajWIT JJBAA BISED 60000
00°0vZ'9 198 XLDM ' Uopuo ' peoy uul sAeis) O/ ' SUSpIES) WENIBA JUBUUS] SPEAALNOG 80000
09 0¢ Nxo 182 ‘abpuques ‘peoy uojuidwni) ‘€eZ xog Od silsmpia 20002
00'9.E'2 NXo Lgo 'sbpugwes ‘pecy uouidwnl) ‘ZeZ Xod Od sllampig 90000
0000028 NX0 182 ‘ebpuqwe) 'peoy uojuidwni] ‘L€Z xod Od sjjampig 500090
Fr A TH4 saoines Burues D Auadoid meN Y 000D
D0 ZG2 917 §1ND 'Asung ‘Asaquie) 'auen UaaIs) PIO ‘POOMPHAA eiby  £000D
98'€E6'vZ 08890 INANIBUUDD "UodISAAA ‘PROY NS |2 unolog xely  ZD00D
LY 608 dVG LMD '24Usay) 'amald ‘ani(] 2Isulsap, 'sie wniuualiy g 21d sonpoid Iy L0002
89’621 ArL ov8 ‘weybuiuig ‘liysejon 'peoy vonels PIIMN SPINbITAY 00002
3

$s8.ppY

JWIEN Kow

si1031pain Auedwon - g
papwi ABJsu3 elled
d11 Bwnjuend



0Z'SL 8LOZ Aienigad zz 60'5102Z 18N DS Sdl ¥ o 7 sbed

8T0Z ‘T 994 40 SB ZOL'0 1€ 99 01 PILISAUCYD “1SUBIUI PanIIde spe‘gs snid edidund 00S'ETYS ASN PAIRUILIOUIP S| J30N 3uoydasiad g

‘000°0TS
01 000’23 "*0Jdde Ag paielsiapun ag Apw Junoule upjosas 3eyl sieadde 1| 'spiodas |euosiad o3 pa|puolal g 01 paau ABW JUNOWE 3Y) — SJ013341Q SE UOYIT 'UpoIos ‘f

"UONeZIURBIO SIY] L0} PAAISDAS SANIAIIS JO 3NJBA DU JO JUNOIJER UO 3np Junowe Aue salndsip B30 — uopuo a83||0) Allsianun g

“Jas-1J0 01 333[gns 13y si unowe siyl 6s quawAed Buipuad [T0z ‘TE 1940130 Y3nN0IY) padicaul

¥ 18yl 1onpoud Jo Asaaijap prayyim AZ1au3 JuaBl|siul /102 ‘TE 4240130 Y3noIyr 00894 F sem ABiauT 1uag|||2lu] 01 PAMO Junowe 3Y| "JIRJIU0D BLY] JO SLLIDY Y]
Y1IM 3oUBpIO3IE Ul AD1EIpaWIWY papuadsns g 0] sem pawuouad aq 03 yJom 8yl 1eyy Adasu] Juadi||azu| pawojul Auedwro) ayl £ T0Z 190100 4O sy — Aduau] wadyaiu| ‘g
‘pawicpad §331A195 AUR JO aJeme 10N "BuUIMO Junowe AUE [|B33) 10U O J3qW333( JO SY — IPeA JNog T

:1984100u1 3¢ 0} Jeadde ajnpayas Sy} UO SJUNOWE BUIMO||0) 3] ‘SPIaIaJ pue $300q Auedwod 0] §53238 Inoyum 33P3Mouy Al 40 1539 3yl o] SINIWINDD

S8'0LY'89% sanu3 pE |eaided auoydasiad Suipnpul jelo)
dgD TEL V62 VSO AN 133ne1ag ‘pajg wnipels £z 310N W1iidvD INOHJISYId aav
$8°6£1°ClT Buyeyo) salu3 gt
05261 V3AZ LXO ‘PIOXQ 133.1S [[BH UU| M3N 'asnoH Asjleg YLoN Bury Ay sphoy 004D
00962 4H6 FLAA 'UOPUSXIQ YINOS ‘peoy uopuoT ‘AlIpedid 08l ‘@O LUOPUDT sucreouu| xe|
L9'0BE DO ZEST '1018lg 1S8AA 9912y "WUBIPEND 3] 0£8Z ‘P11 8ouBUlL Jwawdinb3 (eyded 39 A000D BNdeD 39 NO0QD
00°'000'¥2C 199 3L DM 'UOpUOT J931S JAMOD) 'Slleyy SSBUISNE PUB SIUBUIS '[0NU0D 11P3ID uocpuoT] absfjoo Ansseaiun 10009
3 ss3Jppy alueN Aoy

si0)Ipatn Auedwon - g

papwi ABssuz )8
417 ruamuent)



